FREQUENCY MANAGEMENT | INTERNATIONAL
15302 Bolsa Chica Street
Huntington Beach, CA 92649
ph (714) 373-8100 | fx (714) 373-8700
1-800-800-XTAL
[9825]
A    0 to 70 °C

(mm)
SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
FMVC33 25 A D A S / L -  XX.XXXXXXM - CM
20 - ± 20 ppm
25 - ± 25 ppm
50 - ± 50 ppm
00 - ± 100 ppm
nn - ± Custom Value
Overall Frequency Tol.
Frequency (MHz)HCMOS/TTL Compatible
3.3 Vdc  VCXO
Full-Size 14 Pin DIP
Product Family GW- Gull Wing
PD - Parameter Data
CM - Custom Mark
BLANK- None Req’d.
Options
A - ± 50 ppm
B - ± 75 ppm
C - ± 100 ppm
X - Custom
Z - No Spec.
C - ± 100 ppm
D - ± 125 ppm
X - Custom
Z - No Spec.
S - Tight Symmetry
(45/55%) Duty Cycle
L - Linearity ±10% Max.
BLANK- None Required (Std.)
Spec. Options
1       Control Voltage (Vc)
7       Case Ground
8       Output
14      Supply Voltage  (Vdd)
Parameter Specification
0.240
(6.1)
MAX.
0.020
(0.55)
0.800
(20.3)
MAX.
0.031
(0.76)
MAX
0.250
(6.35)
MAX.
Insulated
Stand-Offs1 7
814
0.510
(12.95)
MAX.
0.600
(15.24)
0.300
(7.62)
FULL SIZE 14 PIN DIP
Pin              Function
PIN FUNCTION TABLE
Frequency Range 20.0 kHz to 200 MHz (Std.)
Overall Frequency Tolerance ±20 ppm to ±100 ppm
(Inclusive of Operating Temp., Supply Voltage, & Load.)
Operating Temperature Range 0 to +70°C Std.
Storage Temperature -55 to +125°C
Supply Voltage (Vdd) +3.3 Vdc (±0.3 Vdc)
Supply Current (Icc) 15 mA max. @ 20.0 kHz to 23.9 MHz
30 mA max. @ 24.0 to 60.0 MHz
75 mA max. @ 61.0 to 160.0 MHz